4-683.

Mineral Survey No. 3161

Lot No.

Arizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Postoffice address of Claimant's attorney, Cleon T. Knapp,
Bisbee, Arizona.

Luna No 2.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Sur No 3159 Luna No 3 lode,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 L2,

whence triangulation station E brs S 20° 25! W, and U S M No 1 Ajo Mining District brs S 8° 57' W 4885.9 ft. No bearings available.

thence N 13° 19' E

1497.9 along line 4-3 Sur No 3159 Luna No 3 lode, to Cor No 2, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sur No 3159 Luna No 3 lode, and situated on line 4-1 Sur No 3159 First Chance lode,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 L2,

whomee triangulation station E brs S 17° 27' W. No bearings available.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 157.7 to south end center Sur No 3159 First Chance lode,
- 302.8 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC L2,
- 458.9 to Cors No 1 and 4 of Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 lode and First Chance lode, respectively,
- 605.6 to Cor No 3, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Luna No 1 lode of this survey, and situated on line 4-1 Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 lode,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 L2,

whence triangulation station E brs S 26° 31' W. No bearings available.

thence S 13° 19' W

1497.9 to Cor No 4, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Luna No 1 lode of this survey;

a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 L2,

whence triangulation station I brs N 7° 12' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 302.8 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC L2
- 605.6 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 13° 19' W 1497.9 ft.

Luna No 1.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S W Cor, identical with location

and with Cor No 4 Luna No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 Ll for this claim.

USMM No 1 Ajo Mining District brs S 15° 56' 30" W

thence N 13° 19' E

1497.9 to Cor No 2, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna No 2 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 Ll for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 154.5 to south end center Sur. No. 3159 New Moon No 1 lode,
- 302.8to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC L1,
- 455.7to Cors No 3 and 4 of New Moon No 2 lode of this survey and Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 lode, respectively,
- 597.2 to Cor No 3, the N E Cor, identical with location and situated on line 2-3 New Moon No 2 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 II,

whence triangulation station E brs S 34° 30' W. No bearings available.

thence S 13° 19' W

- 1497.9 to Cor No 4, the S E Cor, identical with location,
 - a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 L1,

whence triangulation station I bro N 24° 05' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 294.4 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC L1,
- 597.2 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 13° 19' W 1497.9 ft.

New Moon No 2.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and situated on line 2-3 East No 6 lode of this survey at N 84° 43' W 131.6 ft; also identical with Cor No 4 East Side No 1 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 NM2,

no bearing monuments available. U S K M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 17° 07' 30" E 5630.8 ft.

thence S O° Ol' E

4

1500.0 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 East Side No 1 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 MM2,

whence Black Mountain Peak brs S 8° 13' E and Monument Peak brs S 75° 19' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W center

- 301.2 to original location for south end, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC NM2
- 460.9 to Cor No 3 Luna No 1 lode of this survey,
- 602.4 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 lode, and situated on line 2-3 Luna No 1 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 NM2

whence triangulation station F brs S 32° 40' W and Monument Peak brs S 74° 19' W. No bearings available.

thence N O° Ol' W

to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 Lode, and situated on line 2-3 Yale No 3 lode of this survey at N 84° 43' W 131.6 ft from Cor No 2,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 NM 2,

no bearing monuments available.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 131.6 to Cors No 2 and 3 of Yale No 3 and Hast Side No 6 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC NM 2,
- 432.8 to south end center East Side No 6 lode of this survey,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 0° Ol' E 1500.0 ft.

East Side No 1.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side No 2 lode of this survey, and situated on line 2-3 East Side #5 lode of this survey at N 84° 43' W 131.6 ft from Cor No 2,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 ES1,

whence U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 11°-01' E 5538.5 ft. No Bearing monuments available.

thence S OP Ol' E

1500.0 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 East Side No 2 lode of this survey,

a pine post $4 \cdot \text{ft}$ long 4 ins sq set 1^{8} ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 ES1,

whence Black Mountain brs S 4° 15' E and Monument Peak brs S 78° 02' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC ES1,
- 602.4 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 New Moon No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 ES1 for this claim.

thence N O° Ol' W

1500.0 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 New Moon No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 ES1 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 131.6 to Cors No 2 and 3 of East Side No 6 and East Side #5 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC ES1,
- 432.8 to south end center of East Side #5 lode of this survey,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 0° Ol' E 1500.0 ft.

East Side No 2.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side No 1 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 ES2 for this claim.

USLM No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 11° 01' E 5538.5 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 131.6 to Cors No 2 and 4 of East Side #5 and East Side #4 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC ES2,

- 432.8 to south end center East Side #4 lode of this survey,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side No 3 lode of this survey, and situated on line 3-4 East Side #4 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 ES2.

no bearing monuments available.

thence S 0° 10' W

1499.5 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 East Side No 3 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 ES2,

whence Black Mountain brs S 4° 15' E and Monument Peak brs S 78° 02' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 296.4 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC ES2,
- 597.6 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 ES2 for this claim.

thence N O' Ol' W

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 0° Ol' E 1500.0 ft. \checkmark

East Side No 3.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side No 2 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 ES3 for this claim.

USLM No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 4° 46' E 5512.4

thence S 84° 43' E

- 127.5 to Cors No 3 and 4 of East Side #4 and Ocatilla #9 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC ES3,
- 428.5 to south end center Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #lo lode of this survey, and situated on line 3-4 Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey, at N 84° 43 ' W 125.6 ft from Cor No 3,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 ES3,

no bearing monuments available.

thence S O° 10' W

1499.5 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Ocatilla #10 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 ES3,

whence Black Mountain brs S 2° 15' E and Monument Peak brs S 79° W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC ES3,
- 602.4 to Cor No. 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor. No. 3 East Side No. 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 ES3 for this claim.

thence N O° 10' E

1499.5 to Cor, No. 1, the place of the beginning.

Indge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 0° 10' W 1499.5 ft.

Ocatilla #10.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side No 3 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 Olo for this claim.

USLM No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 1° 27' 30" W 5549.5 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 125.6 to Cors No 3 and 4 of Ocatilla #9 and Ocatilla #8 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 010,
- 426.7 to south end center Ocatilla #8 lode of this survey,
- 602.4 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and situated on line 3-4 Ocatilla #8 lode of this survey at N 84° 43' W 125.3 ft from Cor No 3,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 010,

whence Black Mountain brs S 0° 09' E, and Monument Peak brs \$ 72° 32' W. No bearings available.

thence S 0° 10' W

1

1499.5 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 010,

whence Monument Peak brs S 79° 52' W. No bearings available

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC 010,
- 602.4 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 of East Side No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 010 for this claim.

thence N O° 10' E

1499.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 0° 10' E 1499.5 ft.

Luna No 20.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 L20,

whence triangulation station E brs S 5° 17' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 40° 59' E 5888.7 ft. No bearings available.

thence S.O° 34' W

- 437.4 to Cor No 2 Yale #4 lode of this survey and also intersect line 4-5 Yale No 1 lode of this survey at N 10° 29' E 294.4 ft from Cor No 4,
- 731.6 to Cor No 4. Sur No 3159 Second Chance lode, and also intersect line 3-4 Yale No 1 lode of this survey at S 84° 43' 15 50.9 ft from Cor No 4,
- 1495.4 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 3 and 3 of Sur No 3159 Second Chance and Luna No 21 lodes, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 L20,

whence triangulation station E brs S 7° 58' W and triangulation station D brs S 68° 23' W. No bearings available.

thence N 89° 45' W

- 293.0 to north end center Luna No21 lode, Sur No 3159,
- 300.0 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC L20,
- to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Sur No 3160A Luna No 16 lode, Sur No 3159 Luna No 21 lode, and Sur No 3160A Luna No 5, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 L20,

whence triangulation station G brs S 1° 06' E and Monument Peak brs S 61° 34' W. No bearings available.

thence N 0° 18' E

1495.3 along line 1-4 Sur No 3160A Luna No 16 lode to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Sur No 3160A Luna No 16 lode,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 L20,

whence triangulation station E brs S 0° 44' E and Monument Peak brs S 51° 23' W.No bearings available.

thence S 89° 45' E

- 66.9 intersect line 3-4 Yale #4 lode of this survey at N 10°29' E 343.7 ft from Cor No 3,
- 300.0 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC L20,
- 600.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 0° 34' W 1495.4 ft.

Yale #4.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Blue Bell lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 Y4,

whence triangulation station E brs S 6° 34' W, and Monument Peak brs S 50° 54' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 44° 38' 30" E 5189.4 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10°29' W.

- 4.8 to Cors No 3 and 5 of Blue Bell and Yale No 17 of this survey, respectively,
- to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and situated at the intersection of lines 1-2 Luna No 20 and 4-5 Yale No 1 lodes of this survey, at S 0° 34' W 437.4 ft from Cor No 1 Luna No 20 lode, and N 10° 29' E 294.4 ft from Cor No 4 Yale No 1 lode.

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 Y4,

whence triangulation station E brs S 5° 40' W and . Monument Peak brs S 56° 45' W. No bearings available.

thence N 80° 14' W

300.0 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC Y4,

(8.)

600.0 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 Y4,

whence **triengulation station E brs 3 0° 43' E, and Monument Peak brs 5 53° 51' W.

thence N 10° 29' E

- 343.7 intersect line 4-1 Luna No 20 lode of this survey at 8 89° 45' E 66.9 ft from Cor No 4, and N 89° 44' W 533.1 ft from Cor No 1,
- a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 Y4,

whence triangulation station E brs S 1º 20' W, and Monument Peak brs S 47° 41' W. No bearings available.

thence S 80° 14' E

- to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC Y4,
- 600.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1210.4 ft.

Yale No 1.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Blue Bell lode of this survey, and situated on line 3-4 Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey at N 10° 29' E 94.4 ft,, from Cor No 3,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 Y1,

whence Black Mountain brs S 10° 43' E and Monument Peak brs S 53° 38' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 39° 08' 30" E 4837.5 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

94.4 to Cor No 2, identical with Cors No 3 and 4 of Ocatilla #1 and Yale No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 Y1,

no bearing monuments available.

thence S 10° 21' W

1405.3 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Yale No 2 lode of this survey, and situated on line 2-3 Sur No 3159 First Chance lode at S 84° 43' E 135.1 ft from Cor No 2,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 Y1.

whence triangulation station E brs S 12° 15' W and Monument Peak brs S 61° 01' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- along line 3-2 First Chance lode. Sur No 3159, to Cors No 2 and 5 of Sur No 3159 First Chance and Second Chance lodes, respectively,
- thence along line 5-4 Second Chance lode, Sur No 3159 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC Y1,
- 436.3 to north end center Sur No 3159 Second Chance lode,
- 548.5 to Cor No 4 Sur No 3159 Second Chance lode, and also intersect line 1-2 Luna No 20 lode of this survey at S 0° 34' W 731.6 ft from Cor No 1.
- 599.4 to Cor No 4, the S_W Cor, identical with location, a pine post_4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 Y1,

whence triangulation station E brs S 5° 25' W, and Monument Peak brs S 58° 26' W. No bearings available.

thence N 10° 29' E

- 294.4 to Cor No 2 Yale #4 lode of this survey, and also intersect line 1-2 Luna No 20 lode of this survey at S 0° 34' W 437.4 ft from Cor No 1,
- 1500.0 to Cor No 5, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Blue Bell lode of this survey and situated on line 1-2 Yale #4 lode,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-3161 Y1,

whence triangulation station E brs S 6° 34' Wand Monument Peak brs S 50° 54' W. No bearings available.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.1 to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Blue Bell lode of this survey, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC Y1,
- 596.2 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 29' W 1500.0 ft.

Yale No 2.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors 2, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla #1, Ocatilla #0 2 and Yale No 3 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 Y2,

whence Monument Peak brs S 56° 25' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 32° 21' 30" E 4617.0 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 21' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Yale No 3 lode of this survey and situated on line 2-3 Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 lode at S 84° 43' E 135.0 ft from Cor No 2,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 Y2,

whence triangulation station E brs S 18° 56' W and Monument Peak brs S 63° 20' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W .

- along line 3-2 New Moon No 1 lode Sur No 3159, to Cors No 2 and 3 of Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 and First Chance lodes, respectively, thence along line 3-2 said First Chance lode,
- 301.15 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in amound of stones and scribed SEC Y2,
- 436.2 to north end center Sur No 3159 First Chance lode,
- 602.3 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Yale No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 Y2 for this claim,

thence N 10° 21' E

to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Yale No 1 Lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 Y2 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 501.15 to original location for north end center identical with south end center Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC Y2,
- 602.3 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Iedge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S loo 21' W 1405.3 ft.

Yale No 3.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla No 2, Ocatilla No 3 and East Side No 6 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 Y3,

whence triangulation station I brs S 22° 10' W and Monument Peak brs S 58° 39' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 25° 19 ' E 4375.9 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

1405.6 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 East Side No 6 lode of this survey, and situated on line 4-1 New Moon No 2 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 Y3,

whence triangulation station E brs S 25° 14' W and triangulation station I brs S 36° 45' W. No bearings available.

(11.)

thence N 84° 43' W along line 1-4 New Moon No 2 lode of this survey to Cor No 3 and 4 of Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 rode and New Moon No 2 lode of this survey, respectively, thence along line 3-2 New Moon No 1 lode, Sur No 3159, 131.6 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC Y3, 297.85 to north end center Sur No 3159 New Moon No 1 lode, 432.8 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Yale No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which' I add 3-3161 Y3 for this claim. 599.0 thence N 10° 21' E to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 Y3 for this claim. 1405.3 thence S 84° 43' E to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Ocatilla No 2 lode of this survey, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC Y3 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. 602.3 Ledge. The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S loo 21' W 1405.3 ft. East Side No 6. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla No 3, Ocatilla #4 and East Side #5 lodes of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 ES6, whence Mountain Peak brs S 6° E and Monument Peak brs S 60° 37' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 17° 35' 30" E 4207.7 ft. No bearings available. thence S 10° 29' W to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 East Side #5 lode of this survey, and situated on line 4-1 East Side No 1 lode of this survey, 1405.6 a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 ES6, whence triangulation station E brs S 31° 05' W and triangulation station I brs S 67° 11' W. No bearings available. thence N 84° 43' W 131.6 to Cors No 1 and 4 of New Moon No 2 and East Side No 1 lodes of this survey, respectively, to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a 301.2

mound of stones and scribed SEC ES6,

- 432.8to north end center New Moon No 2 lode of this survey,
- 602.4to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Yale No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 ES6 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1405.6 to Cor No 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 ES6 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.2 to original location for north and center, identical with south and center Ocatilla No 3 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC ES6,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1405.6 ft.

East Side # 5.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of East Side #4, Ocatilla #4 and Ocatilla #5 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 ES5

whence triangulation station I brs S 31° 29' W and monument Peak brs S 62° 28' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 9° 23' E 4121.6 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 East Side #4 lode of this survey and situated on line 1-2 East Side No 2 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins.sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 ES5,

whence Copper Mountain brs N 19° E and Black Mountain brs S 5° 22' E. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- to Cors No 1 and 1 of East Side No 1 and East Side No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 301.2 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC ES5,
- 432.8 to north end center East Side No 1 lode of this survey,
- to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side No 6 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 ES5 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1405.6 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side No 6 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 ES5 for this claim

thence N 10° 29' E

1405.6 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The Presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1405.6 ft.

Ocatilla #9.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side #4 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 09 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 1° 06' E 4122.1 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Ocatilla # 6 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 09,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla #8, Ocatilla #6, and Ocatilla #7 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 09,

whence Monument Peak brs S 65° 35' W and Black Peak brs S 0° 47' E.No bearings available.

thence S 10° 12' W

to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Ocatilla #8 lode of this survey, and situated on line 1-2 Ocatilla #10 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 09,

whence Black Mountain brs S 1° 37' E and Monument Peak brs S 71° 35' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- to Cors No 1 and 2 of Ocatilla #10 and East Side No 3 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 299.5 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC \$99,
- 426.8 to original location for north end center East Side No 3 lode of this survey,
- to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 East Side #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 09 for this claim.

thence N 10° 22' E

1405.3 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 08' E 1404.8 ft.

Ocatilla #8.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 08 for this claim.

USLM No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 7° 02' W 4207.9

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Ocatilla #7 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 08,
- 600.5 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Ocatilla #7 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 08,

whence Black Mountain brs S 0° 57' W, and Monument Peak brs S 66° 59' W.

thence S 10° 08' W

1404.8 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3161 08,

whence Black Mountain brs S O° 15' W and Monument Feak brs S 72° 47' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 125.3 to Cor No 2 Ocatilla #10 lode of this survey,
- 301.0 to original location for south end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SEC 08,
- 426.5 to north end center Ocatilla #lo lode of this survey.
- 602.1 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 08 for this claim.

thence N 10° 12' E

1404.9 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 08' E 1404.8 ft.

Blue Bell.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 3 and 4 of Verde #8 and Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey, respectively.

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 BB,

whence triangulation station E brs S 11° 36' W and Monument Peak brs S 48° 07' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining -District brs N 49° 39' 30" E 3673.0 ft.

thence S 10° 29' W

1397.6 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1-Yale No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 BB for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 295.1 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Yale No 1 lode of this survey, heretofre described to which I add SEC BB for this claim,
 - 596.2 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No5 Yale No 1 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 BB for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

4.8 to Cor No 4, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 BB for this claim.

thence N 10° 20' E

- 1392.5 to Cor No 5, the N W Cor, identical with location,
 - a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-3161 BB,

whence Mountain Peak brs S 11° E, and Monument Peak brs S 45° 29' W. No bearings available.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 300.0 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC BB,
- 599.9 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this daim is from the south end center N 10° 18' E 1397.4 ft.

Ocatilla #1.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Verde #8, Verde #9 and Ocatilla No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 01,

whence triangulation station E brs S 15° 53' E, and Monument Peak brs S 50° 31' W. U.S.L.M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs. N.42°07'E. 3280ff.

thence S 10° 29' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 Ol for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- to original location for south end center, identical with north end center of Yale No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC Ol for this claim,
- to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Yale No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 Ol for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

- 94.4 to Cors. Nolland 2 of Yale No 1 and Blue Bell lodes of this survey, respectively,
- to Cor. No. 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Blue Bell lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 Ol for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center identical with south end center Verde #8 lode of this survey, a pine post A ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC Ol,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N loo 29' E 1492.0 ft.

Ocatilla No 2. -

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Verde #9, Verde #10, and Ocatilla No 3 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 02,

whence Mountain Peak brs S 6° 22' E and Monument Peak brs S 52° 48' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 32° 44' E 2958.3 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

1492.0 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 02 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.15 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Yale No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC.02 for this claim.
- to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 02 for this claim.

- thence N 10° 29' E

to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 02 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

31

	J.
301.2	to original location for north end center identical with south end center Verde #9 lode of this survey, a pine post A ft long A ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC O2,
602.4	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	Ledge.
	The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1492.0 ft.

Ocatilla No 3.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Verde #10, Verde #11, and Ocatilla #4 lodes of this survey, respectively

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 03.

whence triangulation station I brs S 24° 04' W and Monument Peak brs S 54° 51' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 21° 27' 30" E 2733.4 ft. No bearings. available.

thence S 10° 29' W

1492.0 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side No 6 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 03 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- to original location for south end center, identical with north end center East Side No 6 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC 03 for this claim.
- 602.4 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Yale No 3 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 03 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1492.0 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 03 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #10 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 03,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 29' W 1492.0 ft.

Ocatilla #4.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Ocatilla #5, Verde #11 and Verde #12 lodes of this survey, respectively

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 04,

whence triangulation station L brs S 27° 544 W and Monument Peak brs S 56° 44' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 8° 45' E 2630.0 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

1492.0 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side #5 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 04 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center East Side #5 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC 04 for this claim.
- 602.4 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side No 6 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 04 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1492.0 to Cor. No. 4, the N. W. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla No 3 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 04 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.2 to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #11 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 04,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1492.0 ft.

Ocatilla #5.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 05 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 8° 45' E 2630.0 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #12 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 05,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla #6, Verde #12 and Verde #13, lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 05,

whence triangulation station I brs S 31° 33' W and Monument Teak brs S 58° 31' W. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 44! W

1492.6 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 05 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 294.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center East Side #4 lode of this survey, here-tofore described to which I add SEC 05 for this claim.
- to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 East Side #5 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 05 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1492.0 to Cor No 1, I the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 28' 30" E 1492.0 ft.

Ocatilla #6.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N w Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #5 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 06 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 4° 17' 30" W 2662.3 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.0 to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #13 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 06
- 602.0 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla #7, Verde #13, and Verde #14 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 06,

whence triangulation staion I brs S 34° 57' W and Monument Peak brs S 60° 06' W. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 57' W

1493.2 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 06 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.0 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC 06 for this claim.
- 596.4 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 East Side #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 06 for this claim.

thence N 10° 44' E

1492.6 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 57' E 1493.2 ft.

Ocatilla # 7.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #6 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 07 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 16° 25' W 2825.5 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #14 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC 07,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Verde #14 lode of this survey,

 a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 07,

 whence Black Mountain brs S 1° 38' W and Monument Peak

thence S 10° 29' W

1492.0 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 07 for this claim.

brs S 61° 35' W. No bearings available.

thence N 84° 43' W

- to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Ocatilla #8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add E-E-C-1 07 for this claim.
- 600.5 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 07 for this claim.

thence N 10° 57' E

1493.2 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1492.0 ft.

Verde #8.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Verde #1, Verde #2 and Verde #9 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 V8,

whence Mountain Peak brs S 7° 47' E and Monument Peak brs S 45° 47' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 63° 28' E 2154.5 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V8 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add ISEC #8 for this claim.
- 602.4 to Cor No 3, the S w Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Blue Bell lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V8 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1495.6. to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Verde #1 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 V8,

whence triangulation station D brs S 43° 28' W and triangulation.station E brs S 11° 26' W. No bearings available.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.2. to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #1 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V8.
- 602.4. to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 29' W 1495.6 ft.

Verde # 9.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Verde #2, Verde #3 and Verde #10 lodes of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 V9,

whence triangulation station E brs S 18° 35' W and Monument Peak brs S 47° 59' W, and U S L M No 3MAjo Mining District brs N 52° 31' 30" E 1673.0 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V9 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

301.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center of Ocatilla No 2 lode of this survey,

(23.)

heretofore described to which I add SEC V9 for this claim.

602.4 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V9 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V9 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center identical with south end center Verde #2 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V9,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 29' W 1495.6 ft.

Verde #10.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 3 and 4 of Verde #3, Verde #4 and Verde #11 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 V10,

whence triangulation station I brs S 22° Ol' W and Monument Peak brs S 50° Ol' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 34° 8' 30" E 1296.9 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W.

1495.6 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V10 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center identical with north end center Ocatilla No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V10 for this claim.
- 602.4 to Cor No.3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V10 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

1495.6 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V10 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #3 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC VIO,

602.4 | to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 29' W 1495.6 ft.

· Verde #11.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor., identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Verde #12, Verde #4 and Verde #5 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 VII,

whence triangulation station I brs S 25° 20' W and Monument Peak brs S 51° 56' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 6° 37' 30" E 1136.1 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 22' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 VII for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Ocatilla #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SMC VII for this claim.
- 602.4 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla No3.lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 VII for this claim.

thence N 10° 20' E

1495.6 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #lo lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 VII for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Ve de # 4 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC VII,
- 599.3 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 25' W 1495.4 ft.

Verde #12.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N w Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #11 loce of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 V12 for this claim.

USI M No 3161 ajo Mining District brs N 6° 37' 30" E

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #5 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set-18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V12,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Verde #13, Verde #5 and Verde No 6 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 V12,

whence triangulation station I brs S 28° 29' W end Monument Teak brs S 53° 42' W. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 08' W

to Cor No 3, the S A Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #5 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V12 for this claim,

thence W 84° 43' W

- to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Ocatilla #5 lode of this survey, here-tofere described to which I add SEC V12 for this claim,
- to Cor No 4, the S 7 Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Ocatilla #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V12 for this claim.

thence N 10° 22' E

1495.3 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 08' W 1/94.8 ft.

Verde #13.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde #12 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 V13 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 21° 20' W 1270.4 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for noth end center, identical with south end center Verde No 6 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V13,
- 601.1 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Verde #14, Verde No 6, and Verde #7 lodes of this survey, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2+3161 V13,

whence triangulation station I brs S 31° 30' W and Monument Peak brs S 55° 21' W. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 06' W

Ī	1494.7	to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with	Ī
١		Cor No 2 Ocatilla #6 lode of this survey heretofore de-	ı
I		scribed to which I add 3-3161 V13 for this claim,	l

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.0 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Ocatilla #6 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V13 for this claim,
- 602.0 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla # 5 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V13 for this claim.

thence N 10° 08' E

1494.8 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

· Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 08' W 1494.8 ft.

Verde #14.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde #13 lode of this survey, heretofre described to which I add 1-3161 V14 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 40°,34' 30" W 1630.9 ft.

thence S 84° 43' E

- to original location for north end center, identical with south end center Verde #7 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V14,
- 598.4 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Verde #7 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 V14,

whence Black Mountain brs S 2° 09' W and Monument Peak brs S 56° 51' W. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

1495.6 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #7 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V14 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- -301.0 to original location for south end center identical with north end center Ocatilla #7 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V14 for this claim,
- to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ocatilla #6 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V14 for this claim.

thence N 10° 06' E

1494.7 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 35' W 1495.8 ft.

Verde #1.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Verde #2 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 VI,

whence triangulation station E brs S 14° 25' W and Monument Peak brs S 41° 56' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs S 72° 58' E 1731.6 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, Identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V1 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 301.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Verde #8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC VI for this claim,
- to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Verde #8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V1 for this claim.

Thence N 10° 29' E

1494.6 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3161 V1,

whence triangulation station D brs S 39° 45' W. No bearings available.

- thence S 849 43' E

- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC VI,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center \$ 10° 29' W 1494.6 ft.

Verde # 2.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Verde # 3 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 V2,

whence triangulation station E brs S 17° 28' W and Monument Peak brs S 44° 02' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs S 66° 50' E 1148.4 ft. No bearings available.

		thence S 10° 29' W
	1494.6	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V2 for this claim.
	1/2	thonce N 84° 43' W
	301.2	to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Verde #9 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V 2 for this claim,
	602.4	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde # 8 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V2 for this claim.
1	er e	thence N 10° 29' E
	1494.6	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V2 for this claim.
	in tri	thence S 84° 43' E
	301.2	to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed N EC V2,
	602.4	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
1		Ledge.
	. ×	The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1494.6 ft.
١	comment.	
		Verde # 3.
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N. H. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Verde #4 lode of this survey,
		a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 V3,
		whence triangulation station I brs S 20° 20' W and Monument Peak brs S 46° W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs \$ 49° E 604.1 ft. No bearings available.
		thence S 10° 29' W
	1494.6	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor. No. 1 Verde #10 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V3 for this claim.
		thence N 84° 43' W
	301.2	to original location for south end center, identical withnorth end center Verde #10 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V3 for this claim,
	602.4	to Cor No 3, the S w Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #9 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V3 for this claim.
		thence N 10° 29' E
	1494.6	to Cor No 4, the N w Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V3 for this claim.
1		

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V3,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 29' E 1494.6 ft.

Verde # 4.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N. E. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde # 5 lode of this survey,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3161 V4,

Whence Mountain Peak brs S 73 ° 15' W and Monument Peak brs N 23° 02' W, and U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs S 22° 53' W 370.0 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 36' W

1494.9 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1, Verde #11 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3161 V4 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- 300.0 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Verde #11 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V4 for this claim,
- 599.3 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #10 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V 4 for this claim.

thence N 10° 29' E

to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V4 for this claim.

thence S 84° 43' E

- 301.2 to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V4,
- 602.4 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 33' E 1494.8 ft.

Verde # 5.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #4 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add I-3161 V5 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs 3 22° 53' W 370.0 ft.

	thence 3 84° 43' E			
301.2	to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V5,			
602.4	to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde No6 lode of this survey,			
	a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 V5.			
	whence Copper Mountain brs. N 19° 11' E and Mountain Feak brs N 83° 36' E. No bearings available.			
	thence S 10° 51' W			
1495•5	to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde # 12 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V5 for this claim.			
5-4	thence N 84° 43' W			
301.0	to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Verde #12 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V 5 for this claim,			
595•9	to Cor No 4, the S & Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde #11 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V5 for this claim.			
	thence N 10° 36' E			
1494.9	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.			
	Ledge.			
	The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 50' 30" E 1495.5 ft.			
	Verde No.6.			
	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N V Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde # 5 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3161 V6 for this claim.			
	U, S L N No 3161 Ajo Mining District ors S 69° W 796.6 ft.			
	thence S 84° 43' E			
301.2	to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1° ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V6,			
602.4	to Cor No 2, the N E Cor identical with location and with Cor No 1 Verde $\#$ 7 lode of this survey,			
	a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 19 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 V6,			
	whence triangulation station I brs S 28° 57' W, and Honnment Beak brs S 51° 17' W. No bearings available.			
	thence 3 10° 54' W			
1495.6	to Cor No.3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde #13 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3161 V6 for this claim.			

thence M 84° 43' W

- 300.1 to original location for south end center identical with north end center Verde #13 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V6 for this claim,
- 601.1 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde #12 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V6 for this claim.

thence N 10° 51' E

1495.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 10° 51' 30" W 1495.5 ft.

Verde # 7

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde No6 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add -3161 V 7 for this claim.

U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs S 80° 17' W 1363.1

thence S 84º 43' E

- to original location for north end center, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NEC V 7,
- 587.5 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3161 V7,

whence Copper Mountain brs S 18° 30' E and Monument Peak brs S 52° 49' W. No bearings available.

thence S 10° 29' W

1494.6 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde #14 lode of this survey, heretofore de-scribed to which I add 3-3161 V7 for this claim.

thence N 84° 43' W

- to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Verde #14 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SEC V7 for this claim,
- to Cor No 4, the S w Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Verde #13 lode of this survey heretofore described to which I add 4-3161 V7 for this claim.

thence N 10° 54' E

1495.6 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 10° 57' E 1495.7 ft.

-		_
	AREAS.	
	Total area of Luna No 2 20.620 " Total area of New Moon No 2 20.655 " Total area of East Side No 1 20.655 " Total area of East Side No 2 20.573 " Total area of East Side No 3 20.654 " Total area of Catilla #10 20.654 " Total area of Luna No 20 20.477 " Conflict with Yale No 1 of this survey 0.017 A.*	
	Conflict with Yale #4 of this survey 5.043 A.	-
	Total area of Yale No 1 20.497 " Total area of Yale No 2 19.355 " Total area of Yale No 3 19.302 " Total area of East 10 6 19.358 " Total area of East 10 6 19.358 " Total area of East 10 6 19.358 " Total area of Ccatilla #9 19.180 " Total area of Ocatilla #8 19.322 " Total area of Ocatilla #8 19.322 " Total area of Ocatilla #1 20.547 " Total area of Ocatilla No 2 20.547 " Total area of Ocatilla #0 20.548 " Total area of Ocatilla #6 20.548 " Total area of Ocatilla #6 20.429 " Total area of Ocatilla #6 20.598 " Total area of Ocatilla #7 20.598 " Total area of Verde #8 20.598 " Total area of Verde #10 20.598 " Total area of Verde #11 20.545 " Total area of Verde #12 20.569 " Total area of Verde #13 20.569 " Total area of Verde #14 20.569 " Total area of Verde #14 20.584 " Total area of Verde #2 20.584 " Total area of Verde #4 20.584 " Total area of Verde #4 20.581 " Total area of Verde #4 20.581 " Total area of Verde #5 20.581 "	
	Total area of Verde #7 20.562 " Total area of Verde #7 20.261 "	*
	IMPROVEMENTS. I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon, or for the benefit of each of the locations embraced in the this survey, by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that	
	said improvements consist of :-	
	Luna No 1.	
	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from south end center N 13° 19' E 194 ft. Value \$ 31.00	
	Shaft 4 x 6 x 46 ft deep brs from the south end center N 45° W 221 ft. Value \$ 202.00	
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90	
	\$4943.90	
	Luna No 2.	
	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from the south end center N 13° 19' E 198 ft. Value 3 31.00	
	1 77 \	

Nø.1.

No.2.

Nô.l.

No.2.	Shaft $4 \times 6 \times 34$ ft deep brs from the soutend center N 51° 15' E 194 ft.	h Value	\$ 202.00
*	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A		\$4710.90
*			\$4943.90
-	Ocatilla #10.		
No.1.	Dis shaft $4 \times 6 \times 8$ ft deep brs from south end center N 0° 10' E 20 ft.	Value	\$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft $4 \times 6 \times 31.5$ ft deep brs from Cor No 2 S 4° 46° W 742.3 ft.	Value	\$ 102.00
A	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Sur No 3160A		\$4710.90
			\$4826.90
	East Side No 3.		
No.l.	Dis Shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 0° 10' E 17 ft.	Value	\$ 20.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 32 ft deep brs from south end center N 41° 17' E 158.0 ft.	Value	\$ 102.00
# #s	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A		4710.90
			\$4832.90
*	East Side No 2.		
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 0° 01' W 16 ft.	Value	\$ 20.00
No a 2	Shaft 4 x6 x 25 ft. deep brs from south end center N 15° 47' E 238.0 ft.	Value	\$ 102.00
-	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	, ' 	\$4710.90
			\$4832.90
	East Side No 1.		
No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6x8 ft deep brs from south end center N 0° 01' W 16 ft.	Value	\$ 20.00
No.2	Shaft 4 x 6 x 23 ft deep brs from Cor No 4 S 29° 15' E 543.2 ft.	Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Sur No 3160A	_	4710.90
	•		\$4832.90
-	New Moon No 2.		
No.1	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 34.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 0° 01' W 18 ft.	Value	\$ 215.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Sun Nº 3160A		4710.90
			\$4925.90
122			

		Lune No 20.		
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 48.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 0° 34' E 20 ft. Value 233.00		
		1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90		
		\$4943.90		
	8	Yale #4.		
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from north end center S 10° 29' W 20 ft. Value\$ 9.00		
)	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 22.5 ft deep brs from north end center S 21° 24' W 309. ft. Value 102.00		
	. ^	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90		
		\$4821.90		
	191	Yale No l.		
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 25 ft. Value\$ 30.00		
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 41 ft deep brs from Cor No 4, N 73° E 96 ft. Value\$ 202.00		
		1/82 of common improveements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90		
	- M-1	\$4942.90		
	T.	Yale No 2.		
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 21' E 26 ft. Value 30.00		
	No.2.	shaft 4 x6 x 42 ft deep brs from south end center N 75° E 100 ft. Value 202.00		
-		1/82 of common improvement allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90		
		\$4942.90		
	*	Yele No 3.		
	No.1.			
	No.2.			
	2	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Eurvey No 3160A . 4710.90		
		\$494.2 . 90		
	ă,	Rest Side No 6.		
	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x ? ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value 3 20.00		
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 24.5 ors from south and center N 7° W 342.0 ft. Value \$ 102.00		
		1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey Mo 3160A 4710.90		
	The second	(35.)		

200		
	East Side # 5.	
No.1.	Dis. shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft. deep brs. from south end center N 10° 20' E 20 ft. Value	20.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 30.5 ft deep brs from Cor. No. 2, N. 68° 31' W 176.3 ft. Value	3 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No. 3160A	4710.90
		\$4832.90
M	East Side # 4.	
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 20.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 26.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 19° 17' E 118 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
	, p. '	\$4832.90
	Ocatilla # 9.	* *
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 08' E 20 ft. Value	3 14.00
No. 2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 27.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 5° 17' E 102.0 ft. Value	3 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
		\$4826.90
	Ocatilla # 8.	30 - 4
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 08' E 20 ft. Value	3 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 25.5 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 - \$ 33° 29' W 910 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
		34826.90
7	Blue Bell.	
No.1.	Dis shaft / x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 18' E 227 ft / Value	3 20.00
No.2.	shaft 4 x 6 x 24.5 ft deep brs from Cor No 4 N 62° 46' E 351.0 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
*	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey. No 3160A	4710.90
		\$4832.90
	Ocatilla # 1.	A - A
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
1,31-		

	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 24 ft deep brs from south end center N 24° 17' E 106 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
<u> </u>	8	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
		Occidental and the Co	\$4826 . 90
		Ocatilla No 2.	
•	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
	No.2.	shaft 4 x 6 x 27 ft deep brs from south end center N 65° 17' E 106.0 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	6.	1/82 of common improvement allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
			\$4826.90
	*	Ocatilla No 3.	,
	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
	No.2.	Shaft / x 6 x 33.5 ft brs from south end center N 0° 17' E 80 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	*	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
1.75	21		\$4826.90
	7		44-10-0
		Ocatilla # 4.	
	Nô.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 24 ft deep brs from south end center N 40° 47'E 50 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	. 6	1/82 of common improvements allotted from Survey No 3160A to this claim	4710.90
	*		\$4826.90
	.0		
		Ocatilla # 5.	
	No.1.	Dis Shaft / x 6x8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 28' 30" E 20 ft. Value	3 14.00
	No.2.	Shaft $4 \times 6 \times 27$ ft deep brs from south end center N 17° 13' W 75 ft. Value	102.00
		1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
	•		\$4826.90
	4	0==4:33= #6	,
		Ocstilla #6.	
	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 57' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 27 ft deep brs from south end center N 22° 47' E 255 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	_	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
	1		\$4826.90
		1 277 \	
		(37.)	

2	Ocatilla #7.	*, *
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 36 ft deep brs from south end center N 68° 17' E 109.0 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
	*	\$4826.90
	Verde # 8.	· 0:
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 11.5 x 9 ft deep brs from north end center S 10° 29' W 20 ft. Value	\$ 28.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 30 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 52° 25' W 357.0 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claimfrom Survey No 3160A	4710.90
%	•	\$4840.90
7	Verde # 9.	ia: el
No.1.	Dis Shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from north end center S 10° 29' W 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 26 ft deep brs from south end center N 14° 13' W 115.0 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
•	in the second se	\$4826.90
,1	Verde # 10.	
No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from North end center S 10° 29' W 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 25 ft deep brs from south end center N 77° 17' E 95.0 ft. Value	\$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A	4710.90
16x		\$4826.90
	Verde # 11.	
No.1	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from north end center S 10° 25' W 20 ft. Value	\$ 14.00
No.2	Shaft 4 x 6 x 29 ft deep brs from south end con N 15° 13' W 67 ft. Value	ter \$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160 A	4710.90
4		\$4826.90
		8 1

_		
		Verde # 12.
	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 13 x 8 ft deep, shaft in bottom 4 x 6 x 2 ft deep, brs from north end center S 10° 08' W 20 ft Value \$ 28.00
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 31 ft deep brs from south end center N 36° 13' W 55 ft. Value \$ 102.00
	-	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160 A 4710.90
	9.	\$4840.90
	٩	Verde # 13.
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from north end center S 10° 08' W 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 27 ft deep brs from Cor No 3. N 43° 03' W 195.0 ft. Value \$ 102.00
	e	1/82 of common improvement allotted to this claim from Survey No. 3160A 4710.90
	*	\$4826.90
	~	Verde # 14.
	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8/brs from north end center S 10° 35' W 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
	No :2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 25.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 35' E 75.0 ft. Value \$ 102.00
		1/82 of common improvement allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
	ÿ	\$4826.90
	9-	Verde # 1.
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
	No:2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 26 ft deep brs from south end center N 28° 13' W 69.0 ft. Value \$ 102.00
		1/82 of common improvement allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
	^	\$4826.90
		Verde # 2.
	No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 28.5 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 33° 28' W 61.0 ft. Value \$ 102.00
	, err	1/82 of common improvements ellotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
		\$4826.90
		Verde # 3.
	No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 29' E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
	1	

No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 27.5 ft deep brs from south and center N 27° 43' W 73.0 ft. Value \$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
•	\$4826.90
/ *	Verde # 4.
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 33' E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 25.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 58: 17' E 66 ft. Value \$ 102.00
>	1/82 of common imrovements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
	\$4826.90
٥	Verde # 5.
No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 50' 30" E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
No.2.	shaft 4 x 6 x 28 ft deep brs from south end center N 3° 17' E 68. ft Value \$ 102.00
4.	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
	\$4826.90
9	Verde N. 6.
No.l.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 51' 30" E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 32.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 489 47' E 60 ft. Value \$ 102.00
	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
	\$4826.90
	Verde # 7.
No.1.	Dis shaft 4 x 6 x 81 ft deep brs from south end center N 10° 57° E 20 ft. Value \$ 14.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 24 ft deep brs from south end center N 15° 13' W 56 ft. Value \$ 102.00
d	1/82 of common improvements allotted to this claim from Survey No 3160A 4710.90
	\$4826.90
	Total improvements upon or allotted to the claims of this survey \$189,112.10
	LOCATION.
*	This survey is located in the Ajo Mining District, Pima County, Arizona, approximately in Sec 35, T.11,S, R 6 W, and Secs 2 & 3, T.12 S, R 6 W, G & S R B & M, unsurveyed.
1111	

ADJOINING CLAILS.

North. Claims and claimants unknown.

East. Claims and claimants unknown.

South. Survey No 3159, New Moon No 1, First Chance, Second Chance and Luna No 21 lodes.

Survey No 3159 Luna No 3, lode, Survey No 3160A Luna No 16. West.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C L Berger & Sons Light Mountain transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a solar observation checked by an observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300 foot steel tape. Magnetic variation 15° East at all corners.

Notes for the Establishment of U S L M No 3161.

It was found upon examining location of the group of claims embraced in Survey No 5161, under instructions to survey of date January 29th,1915, that a part of said claims were more than 2 miles distant from U S M M No 1 Ajo Mining District.

United States Location Monument No 3161 was established.

This is a pine post 6 ins sq, 8 ft long set 3 ft in the ground in concrete. A mound of stones 3 ft high with 6 ft base and 4 ft top was built around post. A small nail was driven in center of top of post. Fost was scribed U S L M No 3161.

The monument is situated on the top of a low prominent hill, and can be seen for miles in every direction.

A Black lava rock 29 x 16 x 6 ins high chiseled BR x U S L M No 3161 brs S 14° 35' W 18.2 ft.

A Black lava rock 24 x 18 x 20 ins high with like chiseling brs N 7° 08' W 18.08 ft.

A Black lava rock with like chiseling brs N 59° 47'

E 57.60 ft.

Triangulation station E on top of a mountain brs S 23° 25' W 11054.4 ft.
Triangulation station I on top of mountain brs S 26°

Triangulation station B brs S 50° 56' 30" W 8704.1 ft.
Triangulation station B brs S 50° 56' 30" W 8704.1 ft.
Top of Mountain brs S 40° 06' W about 2 miles.'
Top of a mountain brs S 48° 31' W about 3 miles.'
Top of Hat Mountain brs N 19° 32' E about 15 miles.
Top of Black Mountain brs S 3° 53' E about 7 miles.
U S M M No 1 Ajo Mining District brs S 18° 45' 30" E

13741.0 ft. USLM No 3160B brs N 1° 24' E 25555.7 ft.

Ralph L. Mob

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona. March 11th, 1915.

A LIST OF COMMON IMPROVEMENTS REFERRED TO IN THIS SURVEY.
Test Pitting on the Joint, Cardinoff, Golden Eagle, B. B. Hill, Ajo View, Escondido, and Valley lodes, Sur No 2800, Little Ajo lode Sur No 3160 A \$ 37,932.17
Diamond Drilling, on Joint, Cardinoff, Golden Eagle, D. B. Hill, Ajo View, Escondido, and Valley lodes, Sur No 2800, Little Ajo lode Sur No 3160 A
Shaft #1 on the D. B. Hill lode, Sur No 2800 - 6,638.08
Shaft #5 on the D. B. Hill lode, Sur No 2800 - 11,174.44
Test Mill on Escondido lode, Sur No 2800 60,087.43
Transmission line from Old Ore # 1 Mill Site Sur No 3160 B to Test Mill 12,831.90
Power Plant on Old Ore # 1 Mill Site Sur No 3160 B 12,422.75
Shaft at Well No 1 on Old Ore # 1 Mill Site Sur No 3160 B 37,435.05
Well No 1 on Old # 1 Mill Site Sur No 3160 B - 36,356.33
Well No 2 on Luna #18 Mill Site Sur No 3160 D- 17,096.38
Well No 3 on Luna #lo Mill Site Sur No 3160 C- 7,725.97
Total Value of Common Improvements \$386,293.78
Value of 1/82 interest therein \$4,710.90
The above expenditure has been considered as a common
improvement for the thirty-nine claims of this survey
and forty-three others, eighty-two in all, as set forth
in my returns of Survey No 3160 A, consequently a 1/82
interest therein, value \$4,710.90 has been allotted to
each claim of this survey.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	A list of the names of the individuals employed	d by Relph L. Motz	
Uı	nited States Deput y Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	in running, measuring, and marking the lin	es, corners, and
Chill	undaries described in the foregoing field notes of pper Company, known as Luna Nolde Nol, East Side Nol, East Side Nol, East Side Nol, Yale Nol, Yale Nol, Yale Nol, Yale Nol, Yale Nollia#5, Ocatilla#6, Ocatilla#6, Ocatilla#6, Verde#1, Verde#2, Verde #10, Verde#6, Verde#10 d Blue Bell lodes. d showing the respective capacities in which they		rnelia No2, East ast Side No catilla No lla#9 , Verde#7, Verde#14,
	-	Bert Gmehle,	Chainman.
	-	······································	Chainman.
		·	Axman.
		······································	Flagman.
	FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.	
	wex I. Bert Gmehle,		
an	æ,	do solemnly swear that we assisted	
Ra	lph L. Motz, United States Dept	aty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners	and surveying
the N	boundaries of the mining claim of Maw. Corne ol, Luna No2, Luna No20, New Moon ide No3, East Side#4, Fast Side#5 o3, Vale #4, Ocatilla#1, Ocatilla catilla#6, Ocatilla#7, Ocatilla#8 2, Verde#3, Verde#4, Verde#5, Verde own	lia Copper Company, known as No2, East Side No1, East Side No1, East Side No2, Catilla #4, Ocatilla #9, Ocatilla #10, Verde #0, Verde #7, Verde #8, Verde #9, Plue Bell.	the Luna No2, East e No2, Yale Ocatilla#5, e#1, Verde , Verde#10,
rej	presented in the foregoing field notes as having be	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor	and under his
dir	vection; and that said survey has been in all resp	ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief	f, faithfully and
con	rectly executed, and the corner and boundary mo	onuments established according to law and t	the instructions
fur	nished by the United States Surveyor-General for	Arizona	
	-	Best. Trueble	Chainman.
		,	Chainman.
	-	,	Axman.
			Flagman.
	Subscribed and sworn to b	by the above-named persons before me this	11th
	day of	h, 19 0. 5.	
		Ju Ross	
	9489b5m8-03	h , 1905. Notary Public in and for to pf Cochise, State of Arizon My Commission expires Fellows	ne County na. 2/1/916.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph L. Motz	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pu	rsuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for	na , dated
January 29th, 1915.	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations ar	nd instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully an	d correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Township Ho.	Company, known as Luna Nol, Luna No2, Side Nol, East Side No2, East Side No3, st Side No6, Yale Nol,, known as the tille#1, Ocatilla No2, Ocatilla No3, llla#6, Ocatilla#7, Ocatilla#8, Ocatilla#9, Verde#3, Verde#4, Verde#5, Verde#6, Verde#7/10, Verde#11, Verde#12 Mining District, County, Arizona , in Section Range No. 6 W. G & S R B & H Unsuc.,
	31.61 , as represented
	rately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on	the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was r	received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corne	rs of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the	law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swea	ar that the foregoing are the true and original
improvements made upon said mining	claim by claimant or its grantors the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with parti	cularity and full detail, and that no portion of
	to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Rolph L. Mots U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the sa	aid Ralph L. Motz
	, before me J. M. Ross, Notary Public
	this 11th
day of March, 1915.	
	0 -
	Notary Fublic, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.
- 4-144	The Committee of the state of t

D R Vingon	
County of Pima. State of Arizona, do hereby cer	tify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Luna. #1 Amended Mining	Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist.
Pima Co. Ariz. Located March.	19th 1912
as appears of record now in my office in Book.	V.V. Rec of Mines Pages. 565
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
The same of the sa	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	Jan, A. D. 1915. County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Luna No. 1.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a coporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 19.15.
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and it claim -194- feet,
in a southerly direction and 1306
feet in anortherlydirection from
the center of the discovery shait, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pime County, in the State of Arizona, about 5000 ftet
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument No.1
and bounded on the west by the Luna No.2, and on north by New Moon No.1,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at post and monument
204
at a point in a southerly direction 194 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 302.8 feet to a
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and honument , being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 502.8 feet
to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence, southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 500 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1,
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A. Knox.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A.Knox. on the 19th day of
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A. Knox. on the 19th day of March 19.12, and recorded in Book SS of Records of Mines, at
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by A. Knox. on the 19th day of March 19.12, and recorded in Book SS of Records of Mines, at page 364., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pine.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A.Knox. on the 19th day of March 19.12, and recorded in Book SS of Records of Mines, at page 364., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pina to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A.Knox. on the 19th day of March 19 12, and recorded in Book SS of Records of Mines, at page 364, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pina to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A.Knox. on the 19th day of March 1912, and recorded in Book SS of Records of Mines, at page 364, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pina to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January 1915.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.1. Mining Claim, located by W.A.Knox. on the 19th day of March 19 12, and recorded in Book SS of Records of Mines, at page 364, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pina to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice

ZONA,
Ss.

	I,R.B.Vinson,	County Recorder in and for the
	County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify the	at the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
	of the Luna #2 Amended Mining Cla	aims. Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist.
	Pima Co. Ariz. Located March 19	9th 1912.
	as appears of record now in my office in Book	V.Rec., of Mines. Pages566
Ŧ		WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
M Vy		and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
		this 21th day of
		Jan., , A. D. 1915.
- V 5		Jan., A. D. 1915. County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.
		County Recorder of Fima County, Artzona.

UU:

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Luna No.2.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
·
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 1915
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and it claim 5 198 feet,
in a southerly direction and
1302 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 5000 feet
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument No.1, bounded on the East by Luna No.1, on the west by Luna No.3, and on the
north by First Chance,
The surface houndaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as fellows. Designing the
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 198 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 302.8 feet to a
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 302.8 feet
to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thenceeasterly, 302.8 feet to apost and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly 302.8 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.2.
Mining Claim, located by W.A. Knox,
on the 19th day of
March , 19 12., and recorded in Book
page 365 , in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pina
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this
New Cornelia Copper Company
Witness: Geo.R. Ingham, By. M. Curley,

STATE OF ARIZONA,	
COUNTY OF PIMA.	
I,R.B.Vinson,	
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do h	ereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Luna #20 Amended M	ining Claim, Situated in the AJo Mg. Dist.
Pima County Ariz. Located	May 28th 1912.
as appears of record now in my office in	Book V. V. nec, of mines Pages 583.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
Allen Die	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 25th day of
The Tare	Jan.,, A. D. 1915.
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

24°1,62,146

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Luna No. 20,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Dela ware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January, 19 15
The length of this claim is
and it claim s 20 feet,
in asoutherlydirection and
1480 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 7500 feet
in a northerly direction from .U.S.Mineral Monument No.1.
bounded on north by Yale No.4, on east by Yale No.1, and Second Chance.
on the south by Luna No.21, and on the west by Luna No.16,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly. 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence casterly,300 feet
to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Luna No.20.
Mining Claim, located by J.E. Gurry
May, 1912, on the 28th day of May, 1912, and recorded in Book ss of Records of Mines, at
page383, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this
(1) : [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
7ithess:Geo.R. Ingham, New Cornel ia Copper Co.,
Vitness: Geo. M. Ingham, By M. Curley,

I,R.B.Vinso	on, County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Ar	izona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the New Moon #2	Amended Mining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist.
Pima Co. Ariz. Loca	ted November 29th 1912.
as appears of record now in	my office in Book V. V. Rec. of Mines Pages 596
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
Down	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 25th., day of
Marks .	Jan., A. D. 191.5.
Marie S	Roy insor
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the New Moon No.2
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 19.15.
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and 1t claim 5 feet,
in a southerly direction and
1482 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shart, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and legated in the South
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
County, in the State of Arizona, about 6600 feet
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1.
east by East Side No.1, on the south by Luna No.1, west by New Moon No.1,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
Vota with materials
at a point in a southerly direction 18 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence westerly 301.2 feet to a
post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet
to apost_and_monumentat the center of thenorthend of said claim;
thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to apost and monumentat thesoutheastcorner of said claim;
thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the New Moon No.2.
Mining Claim, located by William A. Grève,
on the 29th day of
no the 29th day of November, 19 12, and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at
November, 19 12, and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at
November, 19.12, and recorded in Book

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the East Side No. 1.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January 1915, 19
The length of this claim isfeet,
and it claim s 16 feet,
in a direction and
1484 feet in a northerly, direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in Pime County, in the State of Arizona, about 6800 feet
in anortheasterly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1.
bounded on east by East Side No. 2, on west by New Moon No. 2, and
onthe north by East Side No.5, and East Side No.6,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post_and_monument
at a point in a southerly direction 16 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet
to apost_and_monumentat the center of thenorthend of said claim;
thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly 301.2 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.1.
Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove and Frank G. Meyer,
on the 30th day of
April, 1913, 19 , and recorded in Book pr of Records of Mines, at
page443, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January, 1915
New Cornelia Copper Co.
Witness: Geo.R. Ingham, By.M. Curley,

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA.	ss.			
I,R.B.Vin	son,		, County	Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Ar	izona, do he	ereby certify that the above	? and foregoing is a f	ull, true and correct copy

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the East Side No.2.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January, 1915, 19
The length of this claim is 1.500 feet,
and 1t claim 5 16 feet,
in a southerly direction and
1484feet in anortherlydirection from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The plain is situated and leave the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 7000 feet
in anortheasterlydirection from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1,
bounded on the east by East Side No.3, on the west by East Side No.1,
on the north by East Side No.4, and East Side No.5,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 16 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 501.2 feet
to aat the center of the end of said claim;
thence easterly, 501.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.2
Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove and Frank G. Meyer.
on the 30th day of
April , 1913 , and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at
page444, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January 1915, 19
New Cornelia Copper Co.
Walnum Grant Transfer
witness: Geo. H. Ingham, By: M. Curley,

I, R.B. Vinson.	County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona,	do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the East vide #3	B. Amended Mining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg.
Dist Pima Co, Ariz	Located April 30th. 19k3.
as appears of record now in my offi	ce in Book V Rec, of Mines, Pages 588.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
20	this 25th day of
	Jan, A. D. 191.5.
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Bast Side No.3.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Campany, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the lath day of January, 19 15
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and it claims 17 feet,
in a southerly direction and
1483 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 7500 feet
in a northeasterly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1,
bounded on the east by Ocatilla No.10, on the west by East Side No.2,
on the North by East Side No.4, and Ocatilla No.9,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 17 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet
to apost and monumentat the center of thenorthend of said claim;
thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 301,2 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.3.
Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove and Frank G. Mayer,
on the 30th day of
April, 1913, 19x, and recorded in Book
page445, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
성대장에는 대통령 [25] [25] [26] [26] [26] [26] [27] [27] [27] [27] [27] [27] [27] [27
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January, 1915. 19
New Cornelia Copper Co.,
By.M.Curley
Witness: Geo.R. Ingham.

STATE OF ARIZONA,)	
COUNTY OF PIMA.	}	S

County of Pima, State of Arizona, do her	n
of the East Side #4 Mining	Claim, situated in Ajo Mg. Dist, Pima Co.
* *************************************	
as appears of record now in my office in I	Book . TT. Record of Mines Pages 446
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this day of
22/9/5	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Bast Side #4.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer, being citizens of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States." or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") the undersigned, on the
The length of this claim is feet,
and we claim 20 feet,
in a southerly direction and
' 1480 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about one and one half miles
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument #.1.
bounded on the north by Ocatilla #5, and on the east by Ocatilla #.9.
on the south by Fest Side # 2 and #3
are the sector by the street area.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
wo.od. monument.
at a point in a southerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thencewesterly,300 feet to a
wood monument ,being the southwest
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly,300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 30 day of April 1913
Frank G.Meyer,

7 R.B.Winson		County Recorder in and for the
		that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the East Side #5 Min	ing C	laim, situated in Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima Co.
	ook . TT	Record of Mines Pages 447
	*	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the East Side #5.	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there	
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purch	ase
by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer, citizens of the United States,	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United State	:s.")
the undersigned, on the	
The length of this claim is f	
and claim 20 f	eet,
in adirection and	
1480 feet in a northerly direction for	om
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget	her
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each s	ide
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the	
south to the north	
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District,	
Pime County in the State of Arizona, about one and one? half mi	
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #.1	
bounded on north by Ocatilla #4. on the east by East Side #4.	
on the south by East Side #1 and #2 and on the west by East Side No.6	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning wood monument	at

at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet for	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south	
end line of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a	
wood monument ,being the southwest corner of said claim; the	
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at	the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300	eet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said cla	im;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood word monument, being at	the
northeastcorner of said claim; thencesoutherly, 1500	•••••
feet to a wood menument at the southeast corner of said cla	
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of	the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise	
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
Dated and posted on the grounds this 30 day of April , 191.	5
William A. Grove,	
#####################################	
Frank G. Meyer	

	COUNTY OF PIMA.	
	I,R.B.Vinson,	·····. County Recorder in and for the
	County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby cert	ify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
7	of the EAst Side #6 Amended M	ining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg.
3		April,30th 1913.
	as appears of record now in my office in Book	···V.V. nec. of Mines Pages \$89
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
8	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	400	• this 25th day of
- 6		Jan, A. D. 191.5
		County Recorder of Pima Ly, Arizona.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the East Side No.6,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 1915.
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and it claim s 20 feet,
in a southerly direction and
1480 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 12 miles
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument No.1.
bounded on north by Ocatilla No.3, on the east by East Side No.5, on
the south by East Side No.1, and New Moon No.2, and on the west by
Yale Ve.3,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning.
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the southeast Side No.6.
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A.Grove, and Frank G. Meyer.
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Moyer. On the 30th day of
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer. on the 30th day of April 1915, and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6, Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer, on the 30th day of April , 1915, and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at page 448. In the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Fast Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A.Grove, and Frank G. Moyer. on the 30th day of April ,1915, and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at page 448, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
end line of said claim; thence. westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southwest corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer. on the 30th day of April , 1915., and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at page 448., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice Dated and posted on the ground this. 14th day of January 1915.
end line of said claim; thence. Westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence nowtherly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence assterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A.Grove, and Frank G. Meyer. On the 30th day of April , 1915, and recorded in Book TT. on the 30th day of Pime to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice Dated and posted on the ground this. New Cornelia Copper Co.,
end line of said claim; thence. westerly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southwest corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Side No.6. Mining Claim, located by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer. on the 30th day of April , 1915., and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at page 448., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice Dated and posted on the ground this. 14th day of January 1915.

I,R.B.Vinson	• County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona	, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Yale #1 Amend	ed Mining Claim. situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist.
Pima Co. Ariz. Loca	ted Dec, 7th, 1912.
as appears of record now in my o	ffice in Book V. V. Hec. of Mines Pages 592.
accommy	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
KAN .	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 25th • • day of
	Jan., R. D. 191.5.
	RANNUSOU Arizona

JAN 28. 1915

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Yale No.1.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 19 15
The length of this claim is
and it claim s 25 feet,
in asoutherlydirection and
1475 feet in a Northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shait, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
PimaCounty, in the State of Arizona, about8000 feet
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1,
bounded on the north by Blue Bell, on the east by Ocatilla No.1, and
Yale No.2, on the south by First Chance, and Second Chance, on west
by Luna No.20, and Yale No.4,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
post and monetone
at a point in a southerly direction 25 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet
to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.1,
Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Moyer,
on theday of
December 1912 19 and recorded in Book To of Records of Mines, at
page203, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pina
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this
[1] 전에 Harris Harri
New Cornelia Copper Co.,
Witness: Geo.R. Ingham, By: M. Curley

$I, \cdots R.B. Vinson,$		County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizon	ıa, do hereby certify	that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
···of the Yale #2 Ar	ne n ded Mini	ng Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg, Dist.
Pima Co. Ariz. 1	Located Dre.	7th L912.
as appears of record now in my	office in Book VI	· Rec. of Wines · · · · · Pages · · 593 · · · · · ·
as appears of record now in my	office in Book V.	··· Rec ; oi · Mines · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
		and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
AAC	,	this 25th day of
- (24)		Jan, Rowinson
		County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Yale No.2.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the law day of January 19.15.
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and it claim s 26 feet,
in a southerly direction and
1474 feet in a northerly direction and direction from
the center of the discovery shait, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 8000 feet
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1.
bounded on the north by Ocatilla No.1, on east by Yale No.3
on the south by New Moon No.1, and First Chance, on the west by Yale No.1,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 26 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
post and monument , being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument , being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet
to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning.
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southerst corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southerst corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2"
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2. Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Meyer.
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southerst corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the yale No.2, Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Meyer. on the 7th day of
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2. Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Mayer. On the 7th day of December, 1912, 192xxx, and recorded in Book of Records of Mines, at
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southerst corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the yale No.2, Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Meyer. on the 7th day of
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2. Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Mayer. On the 7th day of December, 1912, Maxxx, and recorded in Book page of Records of Mines, at page 204, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2. Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Meyer. On the 7th day of December, 1912, 1922, and recorded in Book TM of Records of Mines, at page 204., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2. Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Meyer, on the 7th day of December, 1912, 182xxx, and recorded in Book The of Records of Mines, at page 204., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January, 19.15.
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No.2. Mining Claim, located by Frank G. Meyer. On the 7th day of December, 1912, 1922, and recorded in Book TM of Records of Mines, at page 204., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Pima to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice

STATE OF ARIZONA,

COUNTY OF PIMA.

I, ... R.-B.-Vinson, County Recorder in and for the County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy ... of the Yale #3 Amended Tining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist, Pima Co, Ariz. Cocated Dec. 7th 1912. as appears of record now in my office in Book ... $V \cdot V \cdot Rec \cdot of \cdot Mines \cdot Pages \cdot ... 594 \cdot ...$ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this 25th, day of County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.



JAN 28, 1915

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Yale No.3,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 19.15
The length of this claim is feet,
and it claim s -23- feet,
in a southerly direction and
1477 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shait, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 8000 feet
in a
bounded on the north by Ocatilla No.2, on the east by East Side No.6,
on the south by New Moon No.1, and New Moon No.2, on the west by
Yale No.2,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in asoutherly direction 23 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
post and monument being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet
to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thencewesterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Yale No. 3,"
Mining Claim, located by. Frenk G. Meyer, on the 7th day of
December 19.12, and recorded in Book of Records of Mines, at
page205., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this
New Cornelia Copper Co.,
Witness: Geo.R. Ingham, By: M. Curley,

ss.

I, R.B. Vinson.	County Recorder in and for the
	rtify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy. Mining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg
Dist, Pima Co, Ariz. Locat	ed May 8th, 1913.
	(f. 5)
as appears of record now in my office in Book .	V.V. Rec of Mines, Pages 519.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
RAN	this 23rd. day of
1913	Jan., A. D. 191. 5.
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

JAN 28.1975

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To all Whom it may Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ocatilla #.1,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Co., a citizen of the United States,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
= ^^_ = = - = = - - = - = - = - = - =
the undersigned, on the 12th day of Sppt., 19.14
The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and 1480 feet,
in a northerly direction and
in a direction and direction from southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shait, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
300feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
Bouth to the a north
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pime County, in the State of Arizona, about two miles
in anortherlydirection from _U_S_Mineral Monument #1.
and is bounded on the east by Ocatilla 2 on the south by Yale #2.
and on the west by Blue Bell, and on the north by Verde #8,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a weod monument
at a point in a southerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument
, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument , being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 500 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Ocatilla No.1
Mining Claim, located by M. Curley,
on theday of
19. 13, and recorded in Book
page362., in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this. 12th day of September 1914
New Cornelia Copper Co.

STATE OF ARIZONA,)	
COUNTY OF PIMA.		SS.

<i>I</i> , R.B.	Vinson County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do	hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Yale #4 Mining	Claim, situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima
Go. Ariz. Located June	18,1913,
as appears of record now in my office in	Book T.T. Record of Mines Pages 427
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
No. of Contract of	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
Q V	this 26th day of
	Jan , A. D. 191.5
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

15

JAN 28. 1915

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Yale #4
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of June 1913
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a southerly direction and
feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about 12 miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.M.M.#1,
and is bounded on the east by Yale #1, and is partially overlapped
by Luna #20.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
at a point in a northerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North
end line of said claim; thenceeasterly 300feet to a
wood monument being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
southerly 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument , being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the northwest corner of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 18 day of June 1913
Fire the posted of the grounds this man day of
M. Curley

STATE OF ARIZONA,	1	
COUNTY OF PIMA.		SS

	····· County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby	certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
Of the Ocatilla #2. Amende	ed Mining Claims, Situated in the Ajo Mg.
Dist, Pima Co, Ariz. Locat	ted May 8th, 1913.
as appears of record now in my office in Book	Pages 520.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
· Australian ·	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 93rdday of Jan.
	RANNISON
THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	County Recorder of Pima County Arigona

AMENDED

JAN. 28. 1915

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To all Whom it may Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ocatilla No.2
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia CCopper Company, a citizen of the United States,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 12th day of September, 1914
The length of this claim is feet,
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a northerly direction and
20 feet in a southerly, direction from
the center of the discovery shait, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about two miles
in a northerly direction from the U.S. Mineral Monument No. 1, an
is bounded on the east by Ocatilla No. 3, on the south by Yale No. 3, west by
Ocatilla No.1, and on the north by Verde No.9,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
wood monument
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the westerly 300
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument being the southwe st corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence the to a wood monument, being at the
no theast corner of said claim; thence, southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thencewesterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Ocatilla No.2.
Mining Claim, located by M. Curley,
on the 8th day of
, 1915, and recorded in Book of Records of Mines, at
page
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground thisday of September19.14.
New Cornelia Copper Co.

I, R.B. Vinson, County Recorder in and for the County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Ocatilla #3 Amended Mining Claims Situated in the Ajo Mg. ... Dist. Pima Co. Ariz. Located May 8th 1913. as appears of record now in my office in Book V. V. REC. of. Mines. Pages. 591. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this ... 25th., day of Jan,...

County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.



AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To all Whom it may Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ocatilla No.3
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware.
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January, 1915,
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and it claim s 20 feet,
in a teet,
in asoutherlydirection and
1480 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 9500 feet
in a
bounded on north by Verde No.10, on the east by Ocatilla No.4,
on the south by East Side No.6, on west by Ocatilla No.2,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301.2 feet to a
post and monument being the southwest, corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the
corner of said claim: thence
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 501.2 feet
to apost_and_monumentat the center of thenorthend of said claim;
thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument , being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 301.2 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Ocatilla No.3.
Mining Claim, located by M. Curley,
on the Sta day of
May, 1913, , 19 and recorded in Book TT of Records of Mines, at
page
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January, 1915 19
New Cornelia Copper Co.,
Witness, Geo.R. Ingham, By: M. Curley,
Was Man Will A Tay g

•	
of the Ocatilla #4. Mining	County Recorder in and for the by certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy Claims. Situated in the Ajo Mg Dist
as appears of record now in my office in Bo	ok T.T. Rec., of mines Pages 352
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
253	this 23rd, day of
123	Jan.,, A. D. 1915
	RIMinson
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

JAN 28. 1915

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ocatilla #4
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of May 1913
The length of this claim is feet,
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a northerly direction and
20 feet in a southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the A.jo Mining District in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about 2 miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #.1"
and is bounded on the east by Ocatilla #.5, on the south by East Side #.5
on the west by Ocatilla # 3, and on the north by Verde # 11.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a/ wood monument
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a
wood monument ,being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument , being at the
nor thwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim:
thence easterly 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 8 day of 191 3
M.Curley
Witness:W.H.Halcombe.
#1010 22 th effect Outpos

$I, \ldots R.B.Vinson, \ldots$	
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereb	y certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct cop
of the Ocatilla #5 Mining	Claims, Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist
Pima Co. Ariz. Located.	May 8th, 1913.
as appears of record now in my office in Bo	ok T. T. Rec. of Mines Pages 340.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson



County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

this 23 and, day of

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	Ocatilla #5
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United	States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located	
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United St	cates.
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has decla	red his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day o	Мау 191. 3
The length of this claim is	feet,
and I claim 1480	
in a northerly	
20 feet in a southerly	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notic	
withfeet in	
of the center of said claim. The general course of the l	
south to the	
The claim is situated and located in the Territory	District, in
County in the State of Ariz	ona, about 2 miles,
in a northerly direction from U	S.Mineral Monument #.1,
and is bounded on the east by Ocatilla #	.6, on the south by East Side # 4.
on the west by Ocatilla # 4, on the north	by Verde #.12"
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked	upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
wood monument,	
at a point in a southerly direction	20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being	in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly 500	feet to ad monument
being the south	vest corner of said claim: thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a	wood monument heing at the
nor thwest corner of said claim; the	
to aat the center o	
thence easterly, 300 feet to a	
northeast corner of said claim; thence so	
feet to a wood monument at the at	
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of	Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly	of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved	
Dated and posted on the grounds this8	day of 191.3
	M. Curley
Witness.W.H.Halcompe.	
Market Committee of the	

County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Ocatilla #6 Mining Claims Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist.

Pima Co. Ariz.

Located May 8th 1913.

as appears of record now in my office in Book.

T.T. Rec. of Mines. Pages. 359.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this. 23rd. day of

Jan., A. D. 1915.

County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

JAN 28 1915

Motice of Mining Location

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ocatilla #6.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States." or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") the undersigned, on the 8 day of 191.3
The length of this claim is -1500- feet,
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a northerly direction and
in a direction and direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located ring the cry Ajo Mining District, in Pine. County in the State of Arizona, about 2 miles,
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument # 17
and is bounded on east by Ocatilla #.7, on the south by Ocatilla #.9,
on the west BN Ocatilla #.5 on the north by Verde #.13
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly 500 feet to a wood monument
being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly,1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
nerthwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this
Witness: W.H. Halcombe. M. Curley.

County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Ocatilla #7Mining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist.

Pima Go, Arizo Located May 8th, 1913.

as appears of record now in my office in Book. T.T. Rec. of Mines. Pages. 348.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this. 23rd. day of Jan. , A. D. 195.

County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

TO	ATT	WHOM	TT	MAV	CON	CEPN.
IU	ALL	AALIOIAI	TI	INTERI	COL	CEKIN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is t	heOcatilla #7,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the	United States of America, and in which there ar
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and	located for the purpose of exploration and purchas
	United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "wh	o has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 8	
	-1500- feet
and I claim 1480	feet
in a northerly	direction and
' 20 feet in a southerl	ydirection from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which the	his notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, togethe
	feet in width of the surface grounds, on each sid
	of the lode deposit and premises is from the
	to the Ajo Mining District, in
	of Arizona, about 2 miles
	om U.S.Mineral Monument #.1.
	tilla #.8, on the west by Ocatilla #.6,
	rection 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted	1), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly 300	feet to a wood monument
,being the	southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to	a wood monument , being at the
	laim; thenceeasterly, 300 fee
	center of the end of said claim
	a wood monument, being at the
	cesoutherly,1500
	the corner of said claim
thence westerly,500 feet to	
All done under the provisions of Chapter	Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General As	sembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona,"	approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this	8 day of 1913
	M. Gurley
Witness: W. H. Halcombe.	

STATE OF ARIZONA, ss	
COUNTY OF PIMA.	
I,R.B.Vinson,	
County of Pima, State of Arizona, d	to hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Ocatilla 38, Mi	ning Claims. Situated in the Ajo. Mg. Dist
Pima Co. Ariz. Locat	ed. May. 8th. 1913.
as appears of record now in my offic	e in Book T.T. Rec, of Mines Pages 342.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	thisday of
	Jan,, A. D. 1915.
	County' Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

STATE OF ARIZONA	,)	
County of Pima.	s	S

County of Pima, State of Arizona, do h. of. the Ocatilla #9 Mini	on
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
237/10	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this

LODE CLAIM
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ocatilla #9
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States.
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States." or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of May, 191.3
The length of this claim is
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a northerly direction and
20 feet in a southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the
Pima. County in the State of Arizona, about 2 miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #.1.
and is bounded on the south by East Side # 3 on the west by East Side # 4
on the morth by Ocatilla #.6,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at wood monument.
W. WANTE INVESTIGATION
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thencewesterly, 500 feet to a
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood menungs, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this
ay of the grounds this this this this this this this thi
M.Curley,
Witness: W.H. Halcombe.

I, R.B. Vins	on County Recorder in and for the
	hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
··· of the Ocatilla #10 1	Mining Claim situated in Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima Co.
as appears of record now in my office in	Book TT. Record of Mines Pages 338
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this day of
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

TO	ALL	WHOM	IT	MAY	CONCERN:
----	-----	------	----	-----	----------

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	lla #10,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of	America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the puby M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States.	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intentithe undersigned, on the	ion to become a citizen of the United States.")
The length of this claim is	feet
and I claim 1480	
in a northerly	direction and
feet in a southerly	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted	, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of	the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposi	
south to the no	
The claim is situated and located in the	210
County in the State of Arizona, abou	
in a northerly direction from U.S.Minerand is bounded on the west by East Side # 3, on	al Monument #.1. the north by Ocatilla #.8
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the	ground as follows: Beginning at
a/_wood_monument	
at a point in a southerly direction 20	feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the cen	nter of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300	feet to a wood monument
being the southwest	corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monumer	
northwest corner of said claim; thence es	asterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the nor	
thence easterly, 300 feet to a	woodmont, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence wutherly	1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeas	-
thencewesterly 300 feet to the place of beginn	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXX	XII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona	
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16	
Dated and posted on the grounds this	
Dated and posted on the grounds this	, 191 <u>7</u>
	M.Curley,
The state of the s	
Witness: W.H.Halcombe	
	•

$I, \ldots R.B.Vinson \ldots$	County Recorder in and for the
	eby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verde #1. Mining	Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg, Dist, Pima
Co. Ariz. Located May.	8th, 1913.
as appears of record now in my office in 1	Book T.T. Rec, of mines Pages 344.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this23rd.,
	Jan, A. D. 195.
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Vorde #1
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of May 19 13.
The length of this claim is feet,
and I claim -1480- feet,
in adirection and
20 feet in a southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about 21 miles
에 있는 사람들은 이번 사람들은 이번 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 이번 경기를 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는데 없는데 없는데 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 다른데 없다면
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument No.1, and is bounded on the east by Verde #2, and on the south by Verde #8,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
wood monument
at a point in a southerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument
being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northorly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument , being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this day of May , 191.3
M. Curley,
Witness: W.H. Halcombe,

I,R.B.Vinson
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verde #2 Mining Claim, Situated in the Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima
Co, Ariz. Located May 8th, 1913.
as appears of record now in my office in Book T.T.Rec., of Mines Pages. 341
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
this $23\mathrm{rd}$, day of
Jan, Royvinson
County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #2,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States.
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 8 day of 191.3
The length of this claim is -1500- feet,
and I claim -1480- feet,
in a northerly direction and
-20- feet in a southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about 22 miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1,
and is bounded on the east by Yerde #3, on the south by Verde #9,
on the west by Verde #1.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a wood monument
southerly 20
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument
being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
nertheast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this day of way, 1913
Witness: W.H. Halcombe M. Curley,

I_1, \dots, R_n . B. Vinson,	
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do here	by certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verd #3 Mining, Clai	m, situated in the Ajo, Mg, Dist, Pima
Co, Ariz. Located May 8th	1.1913
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
as appears of record now in my office in B	ook T.T. Rec., of Mines Pages 354
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23 rd., day of
	Jan,, A. D. 1915.
White I was a second of the se	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

JAN 28 1915

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #3
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 8 day of May 1913
The length of this claim is -1500- feet,
and I -1480- feet,
in a nor therly direction and
20 feet in a southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about 21 miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1,
and bounded on east by Verde #4, on south by Verde #10, on the
west by Verde #2 .
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a wooden monument
at a point in a southerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a
wood monumentbeing thesouthwestcorner of said claim; thence
no therly, 1500 feet to a wood Monument , being at the
nothbwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument , being at the
nor theast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 8 day of May , 1913
M. Curle y,
Witness: W.H.Halcombe,

I,R.B.Vinson,	····· County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby co	ertify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verd #4 Mining Claim	ms, Situated in the Ajo Mg, Dist, Pima
	, 1913.
as appears of record now in my office in Book	· T.T. Rec. of Mines · · · Pages · 351.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23rd, day of
1915	Jan,, A. D. 1915
<u> </u>	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #4,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 8 day of 1913
The length of this claim is
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a
southerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about $2\frac{1}{2}$ miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #.1. and
LA bounded on the east by Verde #5, on the south by Verde #11, and on
the west by Verde #3
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
wooden monument
at a point in a southerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument
being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
Northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument , being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the north end of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument , being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 8 day of 1913
Witness: W. H. Halcombe M. Curley
Witness: W. H. Halcombe M. Curley

STATE OF ARIZONA,		
COUNTY OF PIMA	}	S

,	
I,	County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby of	certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Werd. #5 MINING Claims	s,SItuated in the Ajo mg, Dist, Pima County
Ariz. Located May 8th 1913	B•
as appears of record now in my office in Book	T.T. Rec., of Mines. Pages. 360
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23rd, day of Jan, RAYNINSON
	County Recordér of Pima County, Arizona.

LODE CLAIM

LODE OLANA
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #5.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there ar
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchas
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States." the undersigned, on the
The length of this claim is
and I claim 1480 feet
in a northerly direction and
20 feet in a southerly direction and direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, togethe
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each sid
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
south to the north
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in Pime County in the State of Arizona, about 2½ miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #.1,
and is bounded on the east by Verde #6; on the south by Verde #12, and on the west by Verde #4,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning a
at a point in a southerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south

at a point in a southerly direction —20— feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument at the center of the northwest end of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southerly, 1500

feet to a wood monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Witness: W.H. Halcombe,

	A .	
	STATE OF ARIZONA, ss.	
	County of Pima.	•
	I, R.B. Vinson.	
	County of Pima, State of Arizona, d	0
	of the Verde. #6. Amended.	1
1	Pima Co. Ariz. Lovated 1	L

County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Verde #6. Amended Mining laim. Situated in the Ajo. Mg. Dist.

ima Co. Ariz. Lovated May. 8th. 1913.

as appears of record now in my office in Book. V.V. Rec. of mines. Pages 590.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this 25th. day of Jan., A. D. 1915.

County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.



AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To all Whom it may Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the verde No.6,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are val-
uable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by
New Cornelia Copper Company, a corporation, of Delaware,
Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."
the undersigned, on the 14th day of January , 1915
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and claim g 20 feet,
in a Southerly direction and
1480 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shart, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
Pima County, in the State of Arizona, about 13000 feet
in a northeasterly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument No.1,
bounded on the east by the Verde No.7, on the south by Verde No.13
on the west by Verde No.5.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
post and monument
at a point in a southerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 301, feet to a feet to
post and monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a post and monument being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 301.2 feet
to apost and monumentat the center of thenorthend of said claim;
thence easterly, 301.2 feet to a post and monument, being at the
northeast corner of said claim; thence, southerly, 1500
feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim;
thence westerly, 300.1 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Verde No.6.
Mining Claim, located by M. Curley
on the Sth day of
May, 1915, 19, and recorded in Book
page345, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice
Dated and posted on the ground this 14th day of January, 1915.
New Cornelia Copper Co.
West War D. War South
Witness: Geo. R. Ingnam, By: M. Curley

$I, \cdots R. B. Vinson, \cdots$	County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify	that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
	s.Situated in Ajo Mg.Dist.dima Co
as appears of record now in my office in Book . T	Record of Mines Pages 361
I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23rd day of
	Jan., A. D. 1915. R. D. Winson County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	rde #7.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United State	es of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for t	the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United	States
	William Rt - Rt -
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his	Ice
the undersigned, on the day of	
The length of this claim is	
and I claim -1480-	
in a northerly	
20 feet in a southerly	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is p	
withfeet in wic	
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode of	
south to the m	
The claim is situated and located in the	
County in the State of Arizona,	
in a northerly direction from U.S.M.	
bounded on the south by Verde #14, and on west	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon a wood monument,	the ground as follows: Beginning at
at a point in a southerly direction 20	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the	
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300	
	The state of the s
Dellie Elle Boartwood	corner of said claims thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me	corner of said claim; thence
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me	nument , being at the
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monorthwest corner of said claim; thence.	easterly, 300 feet
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the	easterly, 300 feet end of said claim;
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood	easterly, 300 feet end of said claim; od monument, being at the
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument northeast corner of said claim; thence	easterly, 300 feet north end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood northeast corner of said claim; thence feet to a wood monument at the sout	easterly, 300 feet north end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim;
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument at the center of the feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the sout t	easterly, 300 feet north end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; oeginning.
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood northeast corner of said claim; thence feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title	easterly, 300 feet enorth end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; eginning. eXXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood northeast corner of said claim; thence feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A	easterly, 300 feet enorth end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; oeginning. EXXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the rizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument at the center of the northeast corner of said claim; thence feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Man	easterly, 300 feet north end of said claim; ad monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; beginning. XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the rizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and rch 16, 1901.
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood northeast corner of said claim; thence feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A	easterly, 300 feet north end of said claim; ad monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; beginning. XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the rizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and rch 16, 1901.
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Mandale and posted on the grounds this said claim; thence wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Mandale and posted on the grounds this said claim; thence wood monument at the center of the thence wood monument at the center of the thence wood monument.	easterly, 300 feet enorth end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; reginning. EXXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the rizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and rch 16, 1901. M.Curley,
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me northwest corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Mandale and posted on the grounds this said claim; thence wood monument at the sout thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Mandale and posted on the grounds this said claim; thence wood monument at the center of the thence wood monument at the center of the thence wood monument.	easterly, 300 feet enorth end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; reginning. EXXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the rizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and rch 16, 1901. day of May , 191. 3.
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood me corner of said claim; thence to a wood monument at the center of the thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood northeast corner of said claim; thence feet to a wood monument at the soul thence westerly, 300 feet to the place of the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of A Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved Man Dated and posted on the grounds this 8. Witness: W.H.Hallcombe.	easterly, 300 feet enorth end of said claim; od monument being at the southerly, 1500 theast corner of said claim; reginning. EXXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the rizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and rch 16, 1901. M.Curley,

I,
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Verde #8 Mining Claim. Situated in Ajo. Mg. Dist.
Pima Co.Ariz. Located May 8th 1913
as appears of record now in my office in Book . T. T. Record of Mines Pages 356.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson
this
Jan., A. D. 1915. County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

JAN 20, 1915

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #8,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 8 day of 191.3.
The length of this claim isfeet,
and I claim -1480- feet,
in a southerly direction and
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about 2 fourt miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #1, and is
being bounded on east by Verde #9, on South by Ocatilla #1, on the
north by Verde #1.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a wood monument
at a point in a northerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north
end line of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument
being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
southerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument , being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the northwest corner of said claim;
thence easterly, so feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 8 day of May , 191.3
Witness: W. H. Halcombe

STATE OF ARIZONA, ss.	
COUNTY OF PIMA.	
I,R.B.Vii	nson County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do	hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verde #9 Minin	ng Claim, situated in Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima Co
Ariz. Located May 8th	h. 1913
as appears of record now in my office	in Book . TT. Record of Mines Pages . 339
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
Min.	this day of
1915	R Now inson
the state of the s	County Recorder of Pima County. Arizona.

JAN 23.1215

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde. #9.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by McCurley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 8 day of 1913
The length of this claim isfeet,
and I claimfeet,
in a direction and
20- feet in a nor therly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about two and one fourth miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #1,
and bounded on the east by Verde #10, on the south by Ocatilla #5.2,
on the west by Verde #8, on the north by Verde #2,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a wood monument
at a point in a northerly direction -20- feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north
end line of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument
being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
southerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument , being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly, 1500
feet to a wood monument at the nor thwest corner of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 8 day of May , 1913
Witness: W.H. Halcombe, M.Curley
The property of the control of the c

STATE OF ARIZONA, ss.	
COUNTY OF PIMA.	
<i>I</i> ,	inson County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, de	hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verde #10 Mir	ing Claim, Situated in Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima Co.
Ariz. Located May 8t	h.1913
•	·····
as appears of record now in my office	in Book .TT. Record of Mines Pages353
Whatever	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23rd day of
***	Jan, A. D. 191. 5.
è	Rryruson
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

181 SE 1915

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #10	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America,	and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of e	exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become	
the undersigned, on the day of May	
The length of this claim is1500-	
and I claim 1480	
in a southerly directi	
20 feet in a northerly	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwis	
withfeet in width of the surface	ce grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and pren	nises is from the
north to the south	
The claim is situated and located in the Territory	Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about two and	one fourth miles
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Mont	ment #1.
and is bounded on the east by Verde #11, on south by Ocat	
on the west by Verde #9, and on the north by Verde #3,	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as	
a wood monument	
at a point in anortherlydirection20	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the	
end line of said claim; thence easterly, 300- feet to a	
southerly, 1500 for the mortheast corn	
southerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument	
southeast corner of said claim; thence wester	
to a wood monument at the center of the sout	
thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument	
southwest corner of said claim; thence now the rly, 1500	
feet to a wood monument at the nor thwest	corner of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the	Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled	"An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
Dated and posted on the grounds this	Ма.у, 191.3
Witness:W.H.Halcombe.	
witness:w.H.Halcombe,	.curley
LINE TO SELECT THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T	3 5 5 8 6 3 6 4 6 7 7 7

STATE OF ARIZONA,
COUNTY OF PIMA.

$I, \ldots \ldots R.B.$ Vinson \ldots	County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby of	certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
· ·	laim, situated in Ajo Mg. Dist, Pima Co.
as appears of record now in my office in Book	TT.Record of Mines Pages 363
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
1,199	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23rd day of
	Jan., A. D. 1915. Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.



Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #11.
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M.Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States,")
the undersigned, on the day of Mar. 191.3
The length of this claim is1500- feet,
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a southerly direction and
20. feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pime County in the State of Arizona, about two and one fourth miles
in a Northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #1,
bounded on the east by Verde #12, on south by Ocatilla #4, on the
west by Verde #10, on the north by Verde #4,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a wood monument
at a point in anortherlydirection20feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north
end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a wood monument
being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
southerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly 300 feet to a wood monument being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500
feet to a wood monument at the nor thwest corner of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this
M.Curle y
Witness: W.H. Halcombe

ss.

	ALC: UNIT	
I, R. B. Vinson		, County Recorder in and for the
County of Pima, State of Arizona, do he	ereby certify that the above	e and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of the Verde #12 Mining	Claim, situated	l in Ajo Mg.Dist.Pima Co
Ariz. Located May 8th 1	913	<u></u>
as appears of record now in my office in	Book TT.Record	of Mines Pages 349
	IN WITNES.	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
LAUNIUM A	and affi	exed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this \dots	day of
195		Jan. , A. D. 191.5.
	V -	197112012 nty Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

117 UAN 25, 1975 7

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #12,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
The state of the s
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of May 191.3
The length of this claim is
and I claim 1480 feet,
in a southerly direction and
feet in a nor therly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the A.jo Mining District, in
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about two and one fourth miles
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument #1
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument #1 Dounded on east by Verde #13, on the south by Ozatilla #5,
on the west by Verde #11, and on the north by Verde #5;
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a wood monument
at a point in anortherlydirection 20feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to awood monument
being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
southerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence nor therly 1500
feet to a wood monument at the northwest corner of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this day of 191.3
Witness: W. H. Halcombe, M. Curley
Witness: W.H. Halcombe, M. Curley
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

STATE OF ARIZONA,)	
COUNTY OF PIMA.	}	S

	I, R.B. Vinson County Recorder in and for the
	County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
f	the Verde #13 Mining Claim, situated in Ajo Mg. Dist. Pima Co. Ariz.
	Located May 8th 1913

	as appears of record now in my office in Book TT. Record of Mines Pages 364
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this
	RNWinson
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.

JAN 28. 1045

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #13,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 8th day of 191 3
The length of this claim is 1500- feet,
and I feet,
in a southerly direction and
20 feet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo Mining District, in
Pime County in the State of Arizona about two and one Lunth miles.
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument #1, and is bounded on the east by Verde #14, on the south by Ocatilla #6,
bounded on the east by Verde #14, on the south by Ocatilla #6,
on the west by Verde #12, and on the north by Verde #6;
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a wood monument
at a point in a northerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north
end line of said claim; thence easterly, 300 feet to a wood monument
being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
southerly 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly, 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence nor therly 1500
feet to a wood monument at the northwest corner of said claim;
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this
。 1985年,中国大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大学的大
Witness: W.H. Halcombe.
n Tolle Bo : war eller Compe e

STATE	OF	ARIZONA,	
Coun	ΤΥ	OF PIMA.	S

$I_1, \ldots, R_{\bullet}B_{\bullet}$ Vinson,	County Recorder in and for the
	hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy ag Claim, situated in the Ajo Mg dist, Pima
.CO. Ariz. Located May 8	8th, 1913.
as appears of record now in my office in	n Book T.T. Rec., o.f. Mines Pages 343.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson, this
F 23-19	Jan., A. D. 1915. Rounty Recorder of Pima County. Arizona.

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Verde #1421
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by M. Curley, being a citizen of the United States
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") the undersigned, on the 8th day of 1913
The length of this claim is feet,
and I claim 1480 ,feet,
in a southerly direction and
20 feet in a nor therly direction from
with feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north to the south
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
in a northerly direction from U.S. Mineral Monument #.1,
and bounded on the south by Ocatilla #7, on the mest by Verde #13, and
on the north by Verde #7,
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at .0. wood monument.
nouthouly
at a point in a northerly direction 20 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north
end line of said claim; thence e asterly, 300 feet to a wood monument
southerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet
to a wood monument at the center of the south end of said claim;
thence westerly 300 feet to a wood monument, being at the
southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500
feet to a wood monument at the northwest corner of said claim;
corner of said claim.
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
thence easterly, 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. Dated and posted on the grounds this
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. Dated and posted on the grounds this
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. Dated and posted on the grounds this

STATE	OF	ARIZONA,	4	
COUN	7777	OF PIMA	}	SS

	I, County Recorder in and for the
	County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy
of	the Blue Bell Mining Claim, situated in Ajo Mg. Dist, in Pima Co.
	Ariz.located April 30,1913
	as appears of record now in my office in Book .TT. Record of Mines Pages 442
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
*	and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson,
	this 23rd day of
	Jan, A. D. 191.5.
	County Recorder of Pima County, Arizona.
	Two of the County, Arizona.

JAN 28. 1975

Motice of Mining Location

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Blue Bell,	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, as	nd in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of ex	ploration and purchase
by William A. Grove, and Frank G. Meyer, being citizens of the	e United States,
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States." or "who has declared his intention to become a the undersigned, on the	citizen of the United States.")
The length of this claim is	
and We claim 1250	ieet,
in a northerly direction	ieet,
250 feet in a shutherly	disastian farm
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise	
withfeet in width of the surface	
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premis	
south to the north	
The claim is situated and located in the Ajo	
Pima County in the State of Arizona, about two m	
in a northerly direction from U.S.Mineral Monument	#1,
and is bounded on the east by Ocatilla #1, and on the south	by Yale #1.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as f	ollows: Beginning at
a wood monument.	
at a point in a graphanty (r. c. 250	
at a point in a southerly direction 250	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the	
end line of said claim; thence westerly, 300 feet to a	vo.ed-monument
northerly, 1500 feet to a wood monument	
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly,300	, being at the
to aat the center of theat	
thence easterly 500 feet to a wood monument	end of said claim;
northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500	, being at the
feet to a wood honument at the southeast	
thence westerly, 500 feet to the place of beginning	corner or said claim;
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the R	eviced Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "A	
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	th Act to Keylse and
Dated and posted on the grounds this	101 5
1 South State of the state of t	, 191
William A. Grove,	
Frank G. Meyer,	
	······································

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERALS FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

Office of U. S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona, July 16,1915.

I. U. S. Surveyor General for the District of Arizona. do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the Survey of the mining claim of New Cornelia Copper Company, known as the LUNA NO.1, RUNA NO.2, LUNA NO.20, NEW MOON NO.2, EAST SIDE NO.1, EAST SIDE NO. 2, EAST SIDE NO.3, EAST SIDE #4, EAST SIDE #5, EAST SIDE NO.6, YALE NO.1, YALE NO.2, YALE NO.3, YALE #4, OCATILLA #1, OCATILLA NO.2, OCATILLA NO.3, OCATILLA #4. OCATILLA #5. OCATILLA #6. OCATILLA #7, OCATILLA #8, OCATILLA #9, OCATILLA #10, VERDE #1. VERDE #2, VERDE #3, VERDE #4, VERDE #5, VERDE NO.6, VERDE #7, VERDE #8. VERDE #9. VERDE #10. VERDE #11. VERDE #12. VERDE #13. VERDE #14. BLUE BELL, situate in Ajo Mining District, Pima County, approximately in Sec. 35, T. 11 S., R. 6 W., and Secs. 2 and 3, T. 12 S., R. 6 W., unsurveyed, and designated as Survey No. 3161, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.

And I further certify that five hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon or for each of said mining claims by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements consist of 76 shafts, value \$5387, and 39/82 of the value of a system of common improvements, hereafter described, total \$189,112.10.

The test pitting on the Join Cardinoff, Golden Eagle,
D. B. Hill, Ajo View, Escondido and Valley lodes, Sur. No. 2800,
and Little Ajo lode, Sur. No. 3160 A, diamond drilling on the
Joing, Cardinoff, Golden Eagle, D. B. Hill, Ajo View, Escondido

and Valley lodes, Sur. No. 2800, and the Little Ajo lode, Sur. No. 3160 A, Shafts 1 and 5 on the D. B. Hill lode, Sur. No. 2800, transmission line from Old Ore #1 Mill Site, Sur. No. 3160 B to Test mill on the Escondido lode, Sur. No. 2800, said test mill, power plant on Old Ore #1 Mill Site, Sur. No. 3160 B. shaft at well No. 1 on the Old Ore #1 Mill Site, Well No.1 on the Old Ore #1 Mill Site, Sur. No. 3160 B, Well No. 2 on the Luna #18 Mill Site, Sur. No. 3160 D, and well No. 3 on the Luna #10 Mill Site, Sur. No. 3160 C, constitute a system of common improvements which tend to benefit and develop this group of thirty-nine lodes, the six lodes embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3159. the twenty-two lodes embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3160 A. and the fifteen patented lodes embraced in Mineral Surveys 1526, 2800, 2813 and 2374, as set forth in the field notes of Survey No. 3160, first, by locating and developing the ore body, second, by working out a method of treating the low grade ore successfully, and third, by developing water, without which the other work would have been impossible, and a 1/82 interest in such system, value \$4710.90, is therefore properly credited to each of the claims in this survey.

I further certify that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim, and that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.

Frank S. Ingalls, United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

		Office of U.S. Su	rveyor-General,	
		Pho er	nix, <mark>Ari</mark> zona	L ,
			July	16 , 19 <mark>1</mark> 5
I, U. S. Surve	yor-General for Dist	cict of Arize	ona	
do hereby certify t	hat the foregoing and heret	o attached Field N	otes and Return of	the Survey of the
Luna No. 1, East Side No. 6, #1, Ocatilla tilla #6, Oc #1, Verde #2	New Cornelia Copy Luna No. 2, Luna o. 2, East Side No Yale No. 1, Yale a No. 2, Ocatilla catilla #7, Ocatil 2, Verde #3, Verde erde #9, Verde #10	No. 20, New o. 3, East Sono. 2, Yale No. 3, Ocation #8, Ocation #4, Verde	Moon No. 2, ide #4, East No. 3, Yale illa #4, Oce illa #9, Oce #5, Verde No	East Side No. Side #5,East #4, Ocatilla #5, Ocatilla #10,Verd 6, Verde #7,
situate in	7160 2011	AJO		mining district,
PIMA		County,		ARIZONA.
	2&3, Township No			6 W.,unsur.
executed by	Ralph L.	Motz,	, U.	S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	February 14-2	24.,	, 19(15, under my	instructions dated
January 2	, 1915	i, have been critica	ally examined and	the necessary cor-
rections and explan	ations made, and the said	Field Notes and R	eturn, and the Sur	evey they describe,
are hereby approve	ed. A true copy of the cop	y of the location of	ertificate filed by	the applicant for
survey is included i	in the field notes.	Trank &	Ingall	
		U. S. Surveyor-C	deneral forA	rizona.

41151:5m6-02

Mineral Survey No. 3161

Luna No 1 lode

In reply to your letter of the 3rd of December, 1918 concerning a discrepancy in this survey as reported by P. E. Fernald, on examination in the field I check the course and distance as reported by him:-

Line 4-1 N 84° 38' W 597.08

Malph L. Mos.
U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me J. W. Ross, Notary Public, this 13th day of February, 1919.

Notary Public.

In and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My commission expires Feb. 21, 1920.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (952) M.S. 3161

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Luna No. 20, New Moon No. 2, East Side No. 1, 2, 3 and 6, East Side # 4 and 5, Yale No. 1, 2 and 3, Yale # 4, Ocatilla # 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10, Ocatilla No. 2 and 3, Verde # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14, Verde No. 6 and Blue Bell lodes, Mineral Survey No. 3161, located in sections 11, 12, 13, 14, 23 and 24, Township 12 South, Range 6 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Luna No. 20, New Moon No. 2, East Side No. 1, 2, 3 and 6, East Side # 4 and 5, Yale No. 1, 2 and 3, Yale # 4, Ocatilla # 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10, Ocatilla No. 2 and 3, Verde # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14, Verde No. 6 and Blue Bell lodes, M.S. 3161 were canceled December 11, 1998, by memo 9605 (952) M.S. 3161, which is now a part of the original field notes."

<u>December 11, 1998</u>

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona